in respect of this tender shall be issued through on GeM Portal 

www.gem.gov.in or Institute website.  Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit 
www.cife.edu.in website/GeM Portal for any updates. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An amount of EMD Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Only) may be Demand Draft for an drawn in favour of “ICAR CIFE Sub 
Unit Kolkata” payable at Kolkata. Failure to deposit Earnest Money will lead to techno-
commercially disqualification.  

Note: EMD Demand Draft should be submitted in a sealed envelope super-scribed as “Tender for

[...]

Bids received on GeM portal only will be considered. The bids 
shall contain the following:  

a) A copy of the Tender having every page sealed & signed by the authorized 

representative/ tenderer indicating acceptance of tender document may be uploaded 

on GEM Portal.  

b) EMD of Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the form of 

DD in favour of “ICAR CIFE, Sub Unit- Kolkata” & payable at Kolkata. 

c) The tender will be considered whose Bid are found to be qualified and acceptable to 

CIFE. 

3) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  Interested party should deposit an EMD Rs.7,500/-